

City of Olathe

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: G21-2200

Type: Council Consent Status: Agenda Ready

On agenda: 3/16/2021 Final action:

Title: Consideration of award of contract to Elliott Equipment Company for the replacement of one (1) street

City Council

In control:

sweeper truck for Vehicle Maintenance.

Sponsors: Mary Jaeger, Beth Wright

3/2/2021

Indexes:

File created:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A. Quote.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

3/16/2021 1 City Council

FOCUS AREA: Infrastructure (Vehicle Maintenance)

STAFF CONTACT: Beth Wright/Mary Jaeger

SUBJECT: Consideration of award of contract to Elliott Equipment Company for the replacement

purchase of one (1) street sweeper truck for Vehicle Maintenance.

ITEM DESCRIPTION:

Consideration of award of contract to Elliott Equipment Company for the replacement of one (1) street sweeper truck for Vehicle Maintenance.

SUMMARY:

The replacement street sweeper truck will be purchased from Elliott Equipment Company through MODot contract # IFB605CO20000516 - Street Sweepers. The replacement truck is for a 2021 Schwarze Model M5SE SNG Avalanche mounted on a 2022 Freightliner M2 112 CNG Conventional Chassis.

This street sweeper truck will be used by the Stormwater section of the Infrastructure Department, in the on-going cleaning of City of Olathe streets.

The replacement vehicle is being replaced as a part of the regular vehicle replacement process and is fully amortized. The vehicle has paid \$269,942.00 through lease fees into the VERF. VERF fund balance will cover the additional \$38,058.00.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

\$308,000.00 for the replacement of one (1) street sweeper truck. Funding will come from the Vehicle Equipment Replacement Fund (VERF).

ACTION NEEDED:

Award of contract to Elliott Equipment Company.

File #: G21-2200, Version: 1

ATTACHMENT(S): A. Quote